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Enrollment Statistics University Wide 
3,331 

Students enrolled during Fall 2014 Term 
The breakdown of these students by different attributes is as follows: 

    

  University  Enrollment Percentage 

Student Level Undergraduate  2,791 83.8% 

Graduate    540 16.2% 

Student Status 
 

Full-time Students 2,801 84.1% 

Part-time Students 530 15.9% 

Full-time Undergraduate 
Part-time Undergraduate 

2,581 
210 

77.5% 
6.3% 

Full-time Graduate 
Part-time Graduate 

220 
320 

6.6% 
9.6% 

Residency South Carolina Residents 
Non-SC Residents

2,691 
640 

80.8% 
19.2% 

Ethnicity Black 
White 

Hispanic 
American Indian 

Asian 
Non-Resident Alien 

Unknown/More than one Race 

3,128 
126 
18 
4 

22 
5 

28 

93.9% 
3.8% 
0.5% 
0.1% 
0.7% 
0.2% 
0.8% 

Gender Female 
Male 

1,854 
1,477 

55.7% 
44.3% 

 

Student Classification 

Undergraduates Enrollment Percentage

First-time Freshmen 641 19.2% 

Other Freshmen 321 9.6% 

Freshmen Total 962 28.9% 

Sophomores 513 15.4% 

Juniors 496 14.9% 

Seniors 782 23.5% 

Unclassified Non-Degree Seeking 38 1.1% 

Undergraduate Total 2,791 83.8% 

   

Graduates   

First-Time Masters 127 3.8% 

Other Masters 214 6.4% 

Masters Total 341 10.2% 

First-Time Ed. Specialists 15 0.5% 

Other Ed. Specialists 17 0.5% 

Ed. Specialists Total 32 1.0% 

First-Time Doctoral 27 0.8% 

Other Doctoral 56 1.7% 

Doctoral Total 83 2.5% 

Unclassified Non-Degree Seeking 84 2.5% 

Graduate Total 540 16.2% 

   

University Total  3,331 100.00% 

Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100% 



 

   

 Headcount  
Enrollment* 

Percentage of Enrollment 

University-Wide 3,331 100.00% 

School of Business 372 11.2% 

Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics 126 3.8% 

Business Administration 246 7.4% 

College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences 993 29.8% 

Education 328 9.8% 

English and Modern Languages 177 5.3% 

Social Sciences 216 6.5% 

Visual and Performing Arts 157 4.7% 

Educational Leadership 115 3.5% 

College of Science, Mathematics & Engineering Technology 784 23.5% 

Biological and Physical Sciences 354 10.6% 

Civil and Mechanical Engineering Technology 199 6.0% 

Industrial and Electrical Engineering Technology 106 3.2% 

Mathematics and Computer Science 125 3.8% 

College of Graduate and Professional Studies 1,037 31.1% 

Family and Consumer Sciences 194 5.8% 

Health Sciences 428 12.8% 

Human Services 415 12.5% 

Military Science - - 

Undeclared 145 4.4% 

 

 

Full-time Equivalent 
Enrollment (FTE) 

Student FTE** 
Enrollment

Undergraduate Graduate 

 
University-Wide 

3041.90 2736.22 Graduate:  305.68  
Masters:  276.24 
Doctoral:  29.44

School of Business 252.36 236.86 15.50 

Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics 87.60 87.60 N/A 

Business Administration 164.76 149.26 15.50 

College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences 1238.24 1117.97 120.27 

Education 309.51 253.85 55.66 

English and Modern Languages 428.40 424.40 4.00 

Social Sciences 277.70 274.20 3.50 

Visual and Performing Arts 165.52 165.52 N/A 

Educational Leadership 57.11 N/A 57.11 

College of Science, Mathematics & Engineering Technology 957.17 943.42 13.75 

Biological and Physical Sciences 403.51 402.51 1.00 

Civil and Mechanical Engineering Technology 117.89 106.39 11.50 

Industrial and Electrical Engineering Technology 50.99 50.99 N/A 

Mathematics and Computer Science 384.78 383.53 1.25 

College of Graduate and Professional Studies 594.13 437.97 156.16 

Family and Consumer Sciences 119.12 113.12 6.00 

Health Sciences 250.18 179.52 70.66 

Human Services 208.90 129.40 79.50 

Military Science 15.93 15.93 N/A 

*Data is based on Curriculum Instruction Program Code (CIP) for Student Enrollment 
**Data is based on Curriculum Instruction Program Code (CIP) for Course Enrollment 
 Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100% 


