## South Carolina State University Fall 2014 Fact Sheet Summary Statistics Enrollment Statistics University Wide 3,331

Students enrolled during Fall 2014 Term
The breakdown of these students by different attributes is as follows:

University		Enrollment	Percentage
Student Level	Undergraduate	2,791	83.8%
	Graduate	540	16.2%
Student Status	Full-time Students	2,801	84.1%
	Part-time Students	530	15.9%
	Full-time Undergraduate Part-time Undergraduate	2,581 210	77.5% 6.3%
	Full-time Graduate Part-time Graduate	220 320	6.6% 9.6%
Residency	South Carolina Residents Non-SC Residents	2,691 640	80.8% 19.2%
Ethnicity	Black White Hispanic	3,128 126 18	93.9% 3.8% 0.5%
	American Indian Asian Non-Resident Alien Unknown/More than one Race	4 22 5 28	0.1% 0.7% 0.2% 0.8%
Gender	Female Male	1,854 1,477	55.7% 44.3%
	Student Classific		_
Undergraduates		Enrollment	Percentage
	me Freshmen	641	19.2%
	r Freshmen	321	9.6%
	hmen Total	962	28.9%
	phomores	513	15.4%
	Juniors	496	14.9%
	Seniors	782	23.5%
	Non-Degree Seeking	38	1.1%
Underg	graduate Total	2,791	83.8%
Graduates			<u> </u>
First-1	Fime Masters	127	3.8%
Oth	er Masters	214	6.4%
Mas	sters Total	341	10.2%
	e Ed. Specialists	15	0.5%
	Ed. Specialists	17	0.5%
	ecialists Total	32	1.0%
	ime Doctoral	27	0.8%
	er Doctoral	56	1.7%
	toral Total	83	2.5%
Unclassified Non-Degree Seeking		84	2.5%
Graduate Total		540	16.2%

Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100%

	Headcou Enrollmer		Percentage of Enrollmen	
University-Wide	3,331		100.00%	
School of Business	372		11.2%	
Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics	126		3.8%	
Business Administration	246		7.4%	
College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences	993		29.8%	
Education	328		9.8%	
English and Modern Languages	177		5.3%	
Social Sciences	216		6.5%	
Visual and Performing Arts	157		4.7%	
Educational Leadership	115		3.5%	
College of Science, Mathematics & Engineering Technology	tics & Engineering Technology 784		23.5%	
Biological and Physical Sciences	354		10.6%	
Civil and Mechanical Engineering Technology	199		6.0%	
Industrial and Electrical Engineering Technology	106		3.2%	
Mathematics and Computer Science	125		3.8%	
College of Graduate and Professional Studies	1,037		31.1%	
Family and Consumer Sciences	194		5.8%	
Health Sciences	428		12.8%	
Human Services	415		12.5%	
Military Science	-		-	
	145			
Undeclared  Full-time Equivalent		Undergrad	4.4%	
Undeclared  Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE)	Student FTE** Enrollment	Undergrad	luate Graduate	
Full-time Equivalent	Student FTE**	Undergrad	luate Graduate	
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE) University-Wide	Student FTE** Enrollment		Graduate  Graduate: 305.68 Masters: 276.24 Doctoral: 29.44	
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE) University-Wide	Student FTE** Enrollment 3041.90	2736.2	Graduate	
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE)  University-Wide  School of Business	Student FTE** Enrollment 3041.90	2736.2	Graduate	
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE)  University-Wide  School of Business  Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics  Business Administration	Student FTE** Enrollment 3041.90 252.36 87.60	2736.2 236.86 87.60	Graduate  Graduate: 305.68  Masters: 276.24  Doctoral: 29.44  5	
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE)  University-Wide  School of Business  Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics  Business Administration	Student FTE** Enrollment 3041.90  252.36 87.60 164.76	2736.2 236.86 87.60 149.26	Graduate  Graduate: 305.68  Masters: 276.24  Doctoral: 29.44  5	
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE)  University-Wide  School of Business  Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics Business Administration  College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences	Student FTE** Enrollment 3041.90  252.36 87.60 164.76 1238.24	2736.2 236.86 87.60 149.26	Graduate  Graduate: 305.68  Masters: 276.24  Doctoral: 29.44  5	
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE)  University-Wide  School of Business  Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics Business Administration  College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences Education	Student FTE** Enrollment 3041.90  252.36 87.60 164.76 1238.24 309.51	2736.2 236.86 87.60 149.26 1117.9 253.86	Graduate  Graduate: 305.68 Masters: 276.24 Doctoral: 29.44  5	
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE)  University-Wide  School of Business  Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics  Business Administration  College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences  Education  English and Modern Languages	Student FTE** Enrollment 3041.90  252.36 87.60 164.76 1238.24 309.51 428.40	2736.2 236.86 87.60 149.26 1117.9 253.85 424.40	Graduate  Graduate: 305.68 Masters: 276.24 Doctoral: 29.44  5	
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE)  University-Wide  School of Business  Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics  Business Administration  College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences  Education  English and Modern Languages  Social Sciences	Student FTE** Enrollment  3041.90  252.36  87.60  164.76  1238.24  309.51  428.40  277.70	2736.2  236.86  87.60  149.26  1117.9  253.85  424.40  274.20	Graduate  Graduate: 305.68 Masters: 276.24 Doctoral: 29.44  5	
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE)  University-Wide  School of Business  Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics Business Administration  College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences  Education  English and Modern Languages Social Sciences  Visual and Performing Arts Educational Leadership	Student FTE** Enrollment  3041.90  252.36  87.60  164.76  1238.24  309.51  428.40  277.70  165.52	2736.2  236.86  87.60  149.26  1117.9  253.85  424.40  274.20  165.52	Graduate  Graduate: 305.68 Masters: 276.24 Doctoral: 29.44  5	
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE)  University-Wide  School of Business  Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics Business Administration  College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences  Education  English and Modern Languages Social Sciences  Visual and Performing Arts Educational Leadership	Student FTE** Enrollment 3041.90  252.36 87.60 164.76 1238.24 309.51 428.40 277.70 165.52 57.11	2736.2 236.86 87.60 149.26 1117.9 253.85 424.40 274.20 165.52 N/A	Graduate   Graduate	
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE)  University-Wide  School of Business  Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics  Business Administration  College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences  Education  English and Modern Languages  Social Sciences  Visual and Performing Arts  Educational Leadership  College of Science, Mathematics & Engineering Technology	Student FTE** Enrollment  3041.90  252.36  87.60  164.76  1238.24  309.51  428.40  277.70  165.52  57.11  957.17	2736.2 236.86 87.60 149.26 1117.9 253.85 424.40 274.20 165.52 N/A 943.42	Graduate  Graduate: 305.68 Masters: 276.24 Doctoral: 29.44  5	
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE)  University-Wide  School of Business  Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics  Business Administration  College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences  Education  English and Modern Languages  Social Sciences  Visual and Performing Arts  Educational Leadership  College of Science, Mathematics & Engineering Technology  Biological and Physical Sciences	Student FTE** Enrollment  3041.90  252.36  87.60  164.76  1238.24  309.51  428.40  277.70  165.52  57.11  957.17  403.51	2736.2 236.86 87.60 149.26 1117.9 253.85 424.40 274.20 165.52 N/A 943.42 402.51	Graduate  Graduate: 305.68 Masters: 276.24 Doctoral: 29.44  5	
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE)  University-Wide  School of Business  Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics  Business Administration  College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences  Education  English and Modern Languages  Social Sciences  Visual and Performing Arts  Educational Leadership  College of Science, Mathematics & Engineering Technology  Biological and Physical Sciences  Civil and Mechanical Engineering Technology	Student FTE** Enrollment  3041.90  252.36  87.60  164.76  1238.24  309.51  428.40  277.70  165.52  57.11  957.17  403.51  117.89	2736.2  236.86  87.60  149.26  1117.9  253.85  424.40  274.20  165.52  N/A  943.42  402.54	Graduate   Graduate	
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE)  University-Wide  School of Business  Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics  Business Administration  College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences  Education  English and Modern Languages  Social Sciences  Visual and Performing Arts  Educational Leadership  College of Science, Mathematics & Engineering Technology  Biological and Physical Sciences  Civil and Mechanical Engineering Technology  Industrial and Electrical Engineering Technology  Mathematics and Computer Science	Student FTE** Enrollment  3041.90  252.36  87.60  164.76  1238.24  309.51  428.40  277.70  165.52  57.11  957.17  403.51  117.89  50.99	2736.2  236.86  87.60  149.26  1117.9  253.86  424.40  274.20  N/A  943.42  402.5 <sup>2</sup> 106.39  50.99	Graduate   Graduate	
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE)  University-Wide  School of Business  Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics  Business Administration  College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences  Education  English and Modern Languages  Social Sciences  Visual and Performing Arts  Educational Leadership  College of Science, Mathematics & Engineering Technology  Biological and Physical Sciences  Civil and Mechanical Engineering Technology  Industrial and Electrical Engineering Technology	Student FTE** Enrollment  3041.90  252.36  87.60  164.76  1238.24  309.51  428.40  277.70  165.52  57.11  957.17  403.51  117.89  50.99  384.78	2736.2  236.86  87.60  149.26  1117.9  253.86  424.40  274.20  165.52  N/A  943.42  402.5 <sup>2</sup> 106.39  50.99  383.53	Graduate  Graduate: 305.68 Masters: 276.24 Doctoral: 29.44  5	
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE)  University-Wide  School of Business  Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics  Business Administration  College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences  Education  English and Modern Languages  Social Sciences  Visual and Performing Arts  Educational Leadership  College of Science, Mathematics & Engineering Technology  Biological and Physical Sciences  Civil and Mechanical Engineering Technology  Industrial and Electrical Engineering Technology  Mathematics and Computer Science  College of Graduate and Professional Studies	Student FTE** Enrollment  3041.90  252.36  87.60  164.76  1238.24  309.51  428.40  277.70  165.52  57.11  957.17  403.51  117.89  50.99  384.78  594.13	2736.2  236.86  87.60  149.26  1117.9  253.86  424.40  274.20  165.52  N/A  943.42  402.51  106.39  50.99  383.53  437.97	Graduate  Graduate: 305.68 Masters: 276.24 Doctoral: 29.44  Graduate: 305.68 M/A  15.50  N/A  100  11.50  N/A  11.25  156.16 Graduate: 305.68 Masters: 276.24 Doctoral: 29.44  15.50  N/A  11.50  N/A  11.25  156.16 Draduate: 305.68 Masters: 276.24 Doctoral: 29.44 Doctoral: 29.44  Indicatoral: 29.4	
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE)  University-Wide  School of Business  Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics  Business Administration  College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences  Education  English and Modern Languages  Social Sciences  Visual and Performing Arts  Educational Leadership  College of Science, Mathematics & Engineering Technology  Biological and Physical Sciences  Civil and Mechanical Engineering Technology  Industrial and Electrical Engineering Technology  Mathematics and Computer Science  College of Graduate and Professional Studies  Family and Consumer Sciences	Student FTE** Enrollment  3041.90  252.36  87.60  164.76  1238.24  309.51  428.40  277.70  165.52  57.11  957.17  403.51  117.89  50.99  384.78  594.13  119.12	2736.2  236.86  87.60  149.26  1117.9  253.85  424.40  274.20  165.52  N/A  943.42  402.54  106.38  50.99  383.53  437.97	Graduate  Graduate: 305.68 Masters: 276.24 Doctoral: 29.44  5	

<sup>\*</sup>Data is based on Curriculum Instruction Program Code (CIP) for Student Enrollment \*\*Data is based on Curriculum Instruction Program Code (CIP) for Course Enrollment Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100%